PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeoung Soo Lee	01/07/2011
Charles Kenneth Webb	01/07/2011
Robert Zimmerman	12/28/2010
Rafael Ruiz Sr.	01/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADHEZION BIOMEDICAL, LLC	
Street Address:	One Meridian Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 1B02	
City:	Wyomissing	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19610	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12742868		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)564-8120

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-564-8602 Phone:

Email: Svictor@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: Sheila Victor for Joseph D. Rossi Address Line 1: Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2600 Address Line 4:

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 184714-3019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheila Victor

PATENT

REEL: 025667 FRAME: 0993

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed-Assignment-to-AdhezionBiomedicalLLC#page1.tif source=Executed-Assignment-to-AdhezionBiomedicalLLC#page2.tif source=Executed-Assignment-to-AdhezionBiomedicalLLC#page3.tif source=Executed-Assignment-to-AdhezionBiomedicalLLC#page4.tif source=Executed-Assignment-to-AdhezionBiomedicalLLC#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 025667 FRAME: 0994

			_		
ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application			Docket Number: <u>184714-3019</u>		
Whereas, the Ass	signor, co	mprising the following named inve	ntors:		
ACCIONODA	1. Jeoung Soo LEE		2.	Charles Kenneth WEBB	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Ro	3. Robert ZIMMERMAN		Rafael RUIZ, Sr.	
	5.		6.		
made an inventior	n entitled	CYANOACRYLATE TISSUE ADHE	SIVES		
(Select one of the following is executed) was filed on	ollowing): concurre 11/14/20	Letters Patent of the United States ntly herewith 107 as International Application Nul Trademark Office as U.S. Patent A	mber PC -	T/US2007/084607 and was also filed with Serial No.: <u>12/742,868,</u>	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) ADHEZION BIOMEDICAL, LLC One Meridian Boulevard Suite 1B02 Wyomissing, PA 19610 US					
is desirous of acqu	uiring the	entire interest in and to said invent	tion and t	he Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,	
Dollar (\$1.00), and	for othe	r good and valuable consideration.	the recei	Assignor of a sum corresponding to One pt of which is hereby acknowledged, ifers to Assignee, its successors and	

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

PATENT REEL: 025667 FRAME: 0995

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: 184714-3019

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Print	ed Name	Signature	Date
	1. Jeoung Soo Li	ΞE	Leoungson Lee	Jan. 7. 2011
			* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2. Charles Kenne	th WEBB	Charles Kinneth Well	
			TRypichsie	
	0. B. 1. 4.7	~~~	* Witness to Assignor #2	
	3. Robert ZIMMER	RMAN		
SIGNATURE			* Witness to Assignor #3	***
	4. Rafael RUIZ, Sr	: .		
			* Witness to Assignor #4	
			•	·
ASSIGNEE:			ADHEZION BIOMEDICAL, LLC	
		Ву:	Peter Molinaro, Jr.	
		Name:		
		Title:	Chairman & Chief Executive Office	r
		Date:		
Application for U	Inited States Letters	Patent:		
Serial No.: Filed:		12/742,86	<u>8</u>	
Attorney Docket	Number:	184714-30	119	
Total Number of	Assignment Pages	2	* Witness signature recommended, man	idatory for some countries
	***************************************		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

B # 1270669 v.1

Dec 28 10 10:56a

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: 184714-3019

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Na	me	Signature			Date	•
	1. Jeoung Soo LEE				_		-
		**************************************	· Witness to Assigno	or #1 .	e		-
	2. Charles Kenneth W	EBB _			•		-
			* Witness to Assigna	or #2		12/28/10	-
	3. Robert ZIMMERMA	.N _	Nipletto	hour	n!	12/28/10	-
SIGNATURE	4. Rafael RUIZ, Sr.	-	* Witness to Assign	nor #3			
			* Witness to Assign	nor #4 .			
ASSIGNEE:			ADHEZION BI	OMEDICA	L, LLC		
		Ву:	Peter Molinaro	, Jr.			
		Name:	Chairman & Cl	hief Execu	tive Offic	er	
		Title: Date:					
Serial No.:	or United States Letters F	Patent: 12/742,86	8				
Filed:	cket Number:	184714-3	019			and design for some count	ries
Total Number	er of Assignment Pages	2	* Witness si	gnature recon	mended, M	nandatory for some count	
							٦
						B#1270669 v	.1

PATENT REEL: 025667 FRAME: 0997

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: 184714-3019

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1. Jeoung Soo LEE		
		* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2. Charles Kenneth WEBB	·	
·	44_4	* Witness to Assignor #2	
	3. Robert ZIMMERMAN		
SIGNATURE		* Witness to Assignor#3	an annual property of the control of
	4. Rafael RUIZ, Sr.	Marc	1/12/2011
		There	1/12/2011
		* Witness to Assignor #4	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	·		
ASSIGNEE:		ADHEZION BIOMEDICAL, LLC	
	Ву:	Peter Molinaro, Jr.	
	Name:		
	Title:	Chairman & Chief Executive Office	r
	Date:	:	
A C	1.45 - 1.00 - 11 11 11.		
Serial No.:	Jnited States Letters Patent: 12/742,86	38	
Filed:	1211-42,00	<u> </u>	
Attorney Docket	Number: 184714-3	019	
Total Number of Assignment Pages 2		* Witness signature recommended, man	datory for some countries
	·		

B # 1270669 v.1

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: 184714-3019

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed I	Name	Signature Date
	1. Jeoung Soo LEE		
	in dodding dod III		
			* Witness to Assignor #1
	2. Charles Kenneth	WEDD	
	2. Charles Kenneth	AAEBB	
			* Witness to Assignor #2
	0.0.1.4.7.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1		Thinks to Assigned at
	3. Robert ZIMMERM	AN	
CICNATURE			* Witness to Assignor #3
SIGNATURE			Wittless to Assignor #3
	4. Rafael RUIZ, Sr.		
	Í		
			* Witness to Assignor #4
			T
ASSIGNEE:			ADHEZION BIOMEDICAL, LLC
		Ву:	Peter Molinaro, Jr.
·		Name:	Fitch Penas 1/17/11
		Title:	Chairman & Chief Executive Officer
		Date:	
	United States Letters P		
Serial No.:		12/742,86	<u>88</u>
Filed:	-		
Attorney Docke		184714-30	* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries
Total Number C	of Assignment Pages	2	valuess signature recommended, mandatory for some countries
		· <u> </u>	

B # 1270669 v.1

RECORDED: 01/20/2011